Alteration of Capital Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company:  

To amend the existing Capital clause (Clause V) of Memorandum of Association, subject to shareholders 

approval, to effect the Sub-division / Split of Equity Shares as follows:  

“V. The Authorized share capital of the Company is Rs. 13,50,00,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crores Fifty Lacs Only) 

divided into 6,75,00,000 (Six Crores Seventy Five Lacs) Equity Share of Rs. 2/- each.” 

Harsimra
n Jit Kaur

Digitally signed 
by Harsimran Jit 
Kaur 
Date: 2024.09.18